
OR1 G I NAL 

United Water Florida 
Docket No. 980214-WS 

Proposed Tariffs 
Test Year Ended: December 31,1999 



FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 15.C 
IJNITED WATER FLORIDA mc. 
WATERT- 

CANCELS THIRD REMSED SHEET NO. 15.C 

INDEX OF RATES AND CHARGES SCHEDULES 

........................................................................................... Custon-er Deposits 

Fire Protection Service, Fw .............................................................................. 

........................................................................................ General Service, GW 

........................................................................................... Meter Test Deposit 
- .  

Miscellaneous Service Charges ......................................................................... 

....................................................................... k1dti-Rgsidential Service, MW.. 

.................................................................................... Residential Service, RW 

Service Availability Fees and Charges .............................................................. 

Reused Water Service ....................................................................................... i 

Sheet Nurnber 

20.0 - 20.1 

19.0 - 19.1 

16.0- 16.3 

21.0 

22.0 

18.0 - 18.3 

17.0- 17.3 

23.0 - 23.18 

19.5 

Twe of F h g :  1998 Rate Case Filing 

Effective: For Service Rendered On 
Or After 

Munipalli Sambarnurthi 
Vice President 



TENTH REVISED S E T  NO. 16.1 
CANCELS “TH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.( 7JNTED WATER FLORIDA INC. 

WATERTARIFF 

RATE S O U  GW (1) 
SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR GENERAL hETERED WATER SERVICE 

AVAILABILITY: 
Available in the territory served by United Water Florida hc. 

APPLICABILITY: 
For water service to all cus toms in the tenitory served by Unitd Water Florida Inc., for which no other schedL 

applies, including Metered C o m c i a l ,  Industrial, Municipal, Multiple Dwelling (Apartments) not individually meterl 
and other Non-Residential Service customers. I 

LIMITATIONS: - -  

The service required on the premises by the custom& shall be supplied through one meter for each independe 
plumbing system Stand-by or re-sale service not permitted hereunder. Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of tl 
Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD: Monthly 

RATES: 
z- 

Quantitv Rates 
&. 

All usage, per 1.OOO gallons 
All usage, per 100 cubic feet 

BASE FACILITY CHARGES: 

Meter Size 
518” 
3/qT 

1” 
1%’ 

2’ ? 

3” 
4” 
6“ 
8” 
lo” 
12” 

Per Meter 
Per Month 

$1.65 
$1.23 

Per Month 
S 9.66 

14.04 
25.01 
56.45 

100.45 
226.29 
402.27 
905.39 

1,609.53 
2,5 15.69 
3,622.20 

T w  of F h g :  1998 Rate Case F ~ g  
(Continued to Sheet No. 16. I) 

Effective: For Service Rendered On 
Or Mer 

Munipalli Sambamurthi 
Vice President 



EL.EvENTw REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.G WATER FLORIDA INC. 

WATERTARIFF 

RATE SCHI3UT-E RW (1) 

SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR EiEslDENTIAL METERED WATER SERVICE 

AVAILAEiILlTY: 
Available in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc. 

APPLICABILrrY: I 

For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered apartment units in the territory serve 
by United Water Florida Inc. 

LIMITATIONS : 
The service required on the premises by the customer shall be supplied through one meter for each independe- 

plumbing system Stand-by or re-sale service not permitted hereunder. Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of th 
Tariff and the General Rules and Repiations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD: OUARTERLY 

RATES: 
Quafiitv Rates 

All usage, per 1,OOO gallons 
AU usage, per 100 cubic feet 

BASE FACEITY CHARGE: 

Meter Size 
5/8” 
3/4” 

1” 
1W’ 

2” 

Twe of F h g :  1998 Rate Case Filing 
(Continued to Sheet 17.1) 

Per Meter 
Per Quarter 

$ 1.65 
$ 1.23 

Per Quarter 
$ 21.09 

30.52 
54.13 

121.81 
214.55 

Effective: For Service Rendered On 
Or After 

Munipalli Sambamurthi 
Vice President 



TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 
CANCELS “TH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 UNTIED WATER FLOEUDA INC. 

WATERTARlFF 

RATE SCHEDULE Fw (1) 

FIRE HYDRANTS. FIRE LINES AND SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 

AVAILABILITY 
In the territory served by United Water Florida Inc. 

APPLICABILITY 
For private fire lines to customers’ facilities in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc. 

LIMITATIONS: 
This schedule is not applicable to municipal fire hydrants. Subject to all the Rules and Regulations of this 

Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD: MONTHLY 

RATES: 
Private Fire Protection 

Size of Service Monthly Rate Per 
Connection Connection ’ a ;  

2” $ 8.38 
3” 18.86 
4’ 33.5 1 
6” 75.42 
8” 134.05 

lo” 209.52 
12” 301.67 

There will be no additional charge for meter heads, hose connections, or hydrants supplied from the service line. 

The mini” charge for service under this schedule shall be for a period of one year based on the number of 
connections at the aforementioned rates. 

Twe of Filin~: 1998 Rate Case Filing 
(Continued to Sheet No. 19.1) 

Effective: For Service Rendered On 
Or After 

Munipalli Sambamurthi 
Vice President 



TJ”ED WATER FLORIDA INC. 
WATERT- 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 119.5 

RATE SCHEDULE RU (1) 
SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR REUSED WATER SERVICE 

AVAILABUTY: 
Available in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc. in special serfice areas so designated by the C o q m y .  

APPLIC”: 
For reused water service to the Ponte Vedra Golf Course. 

LIMITATIONS: 
The service required on the premises by the cus tom shall be supplied through an unrnetered service h e  or through one 
or m r e  meters at the Company’s discretion. Stand-by or re-sale senice not permitted hereunder. Subject to all of the 
Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD: Monthly 

U T E S :  
Ouantitv Rates Per Meter Per Month 
All usage. per 1,ooO gallons ............... 
All usage. per 100 cubic feet ............. 

s 0.00 
s 0.00 

BASE FACILlTY CHARGES: 
- 4  

Service 
Line Size 

518” 
3/5” 

1” 
1 YZ” 

2” 
3” 
4’ 
6” 
8” 

lo” 
12” 

Per Month 
3 0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Tvue of F h q  1998 Rate Case Filing 

Effective: For Service Rendered On 
Or After 

Munipalli Sambamurthi 
Vice President 



TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS “TH REVSED SHEET NO. 17.0 UNlTED WATER FLORIDA INC. 

WASTEWATERTARIFF 

RATE SCHEDm GS (1) 
SCHEDULE OF U T E S  FOR GENERAL WASTEWATER SERVICE 

AVAILABILITY: 
Available in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc. 

APPLICAI3ILrl-Y: 
For wastewater service to all customers in the temtory of United Water Florida Inc., for which no other schedule 

applies, including Metered Commercial, Industrial, Municipal, Multiple Dwelling (Apartments) not individually metered 
and other Non-Residential Service Customers. 

LIMITATIONS: 
Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD: Monthlv 

RATES: 
OuantitV Rates Per Meter Per Month 
AU usage, per 1,ooO gallons ............... 
All usage, per 100 cubic feet .............. 

$4.67 
$3.49 

For those custom&-s who are unmetered, a flat rate charge of $43.99 shall be billed. 

Base Facilitv Charge 
Meter Size Per Month 

518” $ 15.13 
314* 21.85 

1” 38.71 
1W’ 87.01 

2” 154.62 
3” 347.9 1 
4’ 618.18 
6” 1,391.03 
8” 2,472.36 

T w e  of F h g  1998 Rate Case Filing 
(Continued to Sheet No. 17.1) 

Effective: For Service Rendered On 
Or After 

Munipalli Sambamurthi 
Vice President 



TENTH REVISED SJEET NO. 17.2 
CANCELS NINTH REVISED SKEET NO. 17.2 WATER FLORIDA INC. 

WASTEWATERTARIFF 

(Continued From Sheet No. 17.1) 

R A E  S C H E D U  GS (2) 

SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR GENERAL WASTEWATER SERVICE 

AVAILABILlTY: 

Available to Jacksonville University, a Non-Residential Customer of United Water Florida Inc. 

APPLICABILFY: 

For wastewater service to Jacksonville University, for which no other schedule applies. 

LIMITATIONS: 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD: Monthlv 
, -  .i 

RATES: 
Ouantitv Rates 

All usage, per 100 cubic feet ............. $ 3.60 

Per Meter Per Month 
All usage, per 1,ooO gallons .............. $ 4.8 1 

Base Facilitv Charge 

Base Facility Charge 
Meter Size 

3” 
4’ 
6” 

Per Month 
$ 347.91 

618.18 
1,39 1.03 

Rate established for Jacksonville University based on wastewater flows. 

T w  of Filing: 1998 Rate Case Filing 
(Continued to Sheet No. 17.3) 

Effective: For Service Rendered On 
Or After 

Munipalli Sambamurthi 
Vice President 



TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 
CANCELS NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 WATER FLORlDA INC. 

WASTEWATERTARlFF 

RATE SCHEDULE RS (1) 
SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR RESTDENTIAL WASTEWATER COLLECTION SERVICE 

AVAILABILlTY: 
Available in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc. 

APPLICABILITY: 

Water Florida Tnc. 
For wastewater service in private residences and individually metered apartment units in the territory served by United 

LIMITATIONS: 
Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD: Ouarterlv 

MTES: 

Ouantitv Rates Per Meter Per Quarter 

First 27,000 gallons - per 1,OOO gallons ,,......... $ 3.89 
First 3,600 cubic f&t Pper 100 cubic feet ....... $2.91 

The maximum gallonage charge per residential customer shall be no more than 27,000 gallons or 3,600 cubic 
feet per quarter. 

Base Facilitv Charee Net Per Quarter 

Per single family residential structure ...................................... $ 39.70 

The minimum billing under this tariff sheet shall be 
The maximum billing under this tariff sheet shall be 

$ 39.70 
$144.46 

For those customers who are unmetered a flat rate charge of $126.63 per quarter shall be billed. 

Twe of Filing: 1998 Rate Case Filing 
(Continued to Sheet No. 18.1) 

Effective: For Service Rendered On 
Or After 

Munipalli Sambamurthi 
Vice President 




