## **ORIGINAL**

United Water Florida
Docket No. 980214-WS
Proposed Tariffs
Test Year Ended: December 31, 1999

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
05516 MAY 188

WPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

## **INDEX OF RATES AND CHARGES SCHEDULES**

	Sheet Number
Customer Deposits	20.0 – 20.1
Fire Protection Service, FW	19.0 – 19.1
General Service, GW	16.0 – 16.3
Meter Test Deposit	21.0
Miscellaneous Service Charges	22.0
Multi-Residential Service, MW	18.0 - 18.3
Residential Service, RW	17.0 – 17.3
Service Availability Fees and Charges	23.0 – 23.18
Reused Water Service	19.5

Type of Filing: 1998 Rate Case Filing

Effective: For Service Rendered On Or After \_\_\_\_\_

# RATE SCHEDULE GW (1) SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR GENERAL METERED WATER SERVICE

## AVAILABILITY:

Available in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc.

## APPLICABILITY:

For water service to all customers in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc., for which no other schedu applies, including Metered Commercial, Industrial, Municipal, Multiple Dwelling (Apartments) not individually meterand other Non-Residential Service customers.

#### LIMITATIONS:

The service required on the premises by the customer shall be supplied through one meter for each independe plumbing system. Stand-by or re-sale service not permitted hereunder. Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of the Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

#### BILLING PERIOD: Monthly

RATES:	Quantity Rates	Per Meter Per Month
	All usage, per 1,000 gallons All usage, per 100 cubic feet	\$1.65 \$1.23

#### BASE FACILITY CHARGES:

Meter Size	Per Month
5/8"	\$ 9.66
3/4"	14.04
1"	25.01
11/2"	56.45
2"	100.45
3"	226.29
4"	402.27
6"	905.39
8"	1,609.53
10"	2,515.69
12"	3,622.20

Type of Filing: 1998 Rate Case Filing (Continued to Sheet No. 16.1)

Effective: For Service Rendered On Or After

## RATE SCHEDULE RW (1)

## SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR RESIDENTIAL METERED WATER SERVICE

## AVAILABILITY:

Available in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc.

#### APPLICABILITY:

For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered apartment units in the territory serve by United Water Florida Inc.

### LIMITATIONS:

The service required on the premises by the customer shall be supplied through one meter for each independent plumbing system. Stand-by or re-sale service not permitted hereunder. Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of the Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

## **BILLING PERIOD: QUARTERLY**

<u>RATES</u> :	Quantity Rates	Per Meter Per Quarter
	All usage, per 1,000 gallons All usage, per 100 cubic feet	\$ 1.65 \$ 1.23

## BASE FACILITY CHARGE:

Meter Size	Per Quarter
5/8''	\$ 21.09
3/4"	30.52
1"	54.13
11/2"	121.81
2"	216.55

Type of Filing: 1998 Rate Case Filing

(Continued to Sheet 17.1)

Effective: For Service Rendered On Or After

## RATE SCHEDULE FW (1)

## FIRE HYDRANTS, FIRE LINES AND SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

## AVAILABILITY:

In the territory served by United Water Florida Inc.

#### APPLICABILITY:

For private fire lines to customers' facilities in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc.

#### LIMITATIONS:

This schedule is not applicable to municipal fire hydrants. Subject to all the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

#### BILLING PERIOD: MONTHLY

#### RATES:

#### Private Fire Protection

Size of Service * Connection	Monthly Rate <u>Per</u> <u>Connection</u>
2"	\$ 8.38
3"	18.86
4"	33.51
6''	75.42
8''	134.05
10''	209.52
12"	301.67

There will be no additional charge for meter heads, hose connections, or hydrants supplied from the service line.

The minimum charge for service under this schedule shall be for a period of one year based on the number of connections at the aforementioned rates.

Type of Filing: 1998 Rate Case Filing

(Continued to Sheet No. 19.1)

Effective: For Service Rendered On

Or After

## RATE SCHEDULE RU (1) SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR REUSED WATER SERVICE

## AVAILABILITY:

Available in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc. in special service areas so designated by the Company.

## APPLICABILITY:

For reused water service to the Ponte Vedra Golf Course.

#### LIMITATIONS:

The service required on the premises by the customer shall be supplied through an unmetered service line or through one or more meters at the Company's discretion. Stand-by or re-sale service not permitted hereunder. Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

#### **BILLING PERIOD: Monthly**

#### RATES:

Quantity Rates	Per Meter Per Month
All usage, per 1,000 gallons	\$ 0.00
All usage, per 100 cubic feet	\$ 0.00

## BASE FACILITY CHARGES:

Service	
Line Size	Per Month
5/8"	\$ 0.00
3/4"	0.00
1"	0.00
11/2"	0.00
2"	0.00
3"	0.00
4"	0.00
6"	0.00
8"	0.00
10"	0.00
12"	0.00

Type of Filing: 1998 Rate Case Filing

Effective: For Service Rendered On
Or After

WASTEWATER TARIFF

## RATE SCHEDULE GS (1) SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR GENERAL WASTEWATER SERVICE

## AVAILABILITY:

Available in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc.

#### APPLICABILITY:

For wastewater service to all customers in the territory of United Water Florida Inc., for which no other schedule applies, including Metered Commercial, Industrial, Municipal, Multiple Dwelling (Apartments) not individually metered and other Non-Residential Service Customers.

## LIMITATIONS:

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

## **BILLING PERIOD**: Monthly

### RATES:

Quantity Rates	Per Meter Per Month
All usage, per 1,000 gallons	\$4.67
All usage, per 100 cubic feet	\$3.49

For those customers who are unmetered, a flat rate charge of \$43.99 shall be billed.

## Base Facility Charge

Meter Size	Ţ	er Month
5/8"	\$	15.13
3/4"		21.85
1"		38.71
11/2"		87.01
2"		154.62
3"		347.91
4"		618.18
6"	1	,391.03
8"	2	,472.36

Type of Filing: 1998 Rate Case Filing (Continued to Sheet No. 17.1)

Effective: For Service Rendered On

Or After

## UNITED WATER FLORIDA INC.

WASTEWATER TARIFF

(Continued From Sheet No. 17.1)

## RATE SCHEDULE GS (2)

### SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR GENERAL WASTEWATER SERVICE

## AVAILABILITY:

Available to Jacksonville University, a Non-Residential Customer of United Water Florida Inc.

## APPLICABILITY:

For wastewater service to Jacksonville University, for which no other schedule applies.

#### LIMITATIONS:

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

#### BILLING PERIOD: Monthly

## RATES:

Quantity Rates	Per Meter Per Month
All usage, per 1,000 gallons	\$ 4.81
All usage, per 100 cubic feet	\$ 3.60

## Base Facility Charge

## Base Facility Charge

Meter Size	Per Month
3"	\$ 347.91
4"	618.18
6"	1,391.03

Rate established for Jacksonville University based on wastewater flows.

Type of Filing: 1998 Rate Case Filing

(Continued to Sheet No. 17.3)

Effective:	For Service Rendered On
	Or After

## WASTEWATER TARIFF

# RATE SCHEDULE RS (1) SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR RESIDENTIAL WASTEWATER COLLECTION SERVICE

## AVAILABILITY:

Available in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc.

## APPLICABILITY:

For wastewater service in private residences and individually metered apartment units in the territory served by United Water Florida Inc.

## LIMITATIONS:

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

## BILLING PERIOD: Quarterly

## RATES:

Quantity Rates	Per Meter Per Quarter
First 27,000 gallons - per 1,000 gallons	
First 3,600 cubic feet - per 100 cubic feet	\$ 2.91

The maximum gallonage charge per residential customer shall be no more than 27,000 gallons or 3,600 cubic feet per quarter.

Base Facility Charge	Net Per Quarter
Per single family residential structure	\$ 39.70
The minimum billing under this tariff sheet shall be The maximum billing under this tariff sheet shall be	\$ 39.70 \$144.46

For those customers who are unmetered a flat rate charge of \$126.63 per quarter shall be billed.

Type of Filing:	1998 Ra	ite Case	Filing
(Continued to S	heet No.	18.1)	

Effective: For Service Rendered On Or After